RATINGS AS ABLE SEAFARER ENGINE IN A MANNED ENGINE-ROOM


   
OR DESIGNATED TO PERFORM DUTIES IN A PERIODICALLY UNMANNED ENGINE-ROOM                                                                                                               PART E COURSE ASSESSMENT 

	No.
	Topics
	Time Allotment
(Lecture)
	% of Teaching Time
	Thinking Skills
(Learning Process Dimension)
	Total Number of Items

	
	
	
	
	Remember
	Understand
	Apply
	Analyze
	Evaluate
	Create
	

	
	Course Introduction
	1.0
	3.57
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	5
	Contribute to operation of equipment and machineries
	5.0
	17.86
	
	1
	2
	
	 
	 
	3

	7
	Contribute to shipboard maintenance and repair
	20.0
	71.43
	
	6
	4
	1
	 
	 
	11

	8
	Contribute to the handling of stores
	2.0
	7.14
	
	
	1
	
	 
	 
	1

	 
	TOTAL
	28.0
	100%
	
	7
	7
	1
	
	
	15


TABLE OF SPECIFICATION (TOS)

Note: The MTI has the prerogative to determine the total number of test item.
ASSESSMENT PLAN
	STCW Code:
	Section A-III/5 Mandatory minimum requirements for certification of ratings as able seafarer engine in a manned engine-room or designated to perform duties in a periodically unmanned engine-room
	Table A:  Table A-III/5

	Section A-III/5
	
	

	Approved Training Program
	Ratings as Able Seafarer Engine
	Instructor:
	Date Prepared:

	Resources Needed
	
	Assessor:
	Approved by:


	
	Written Assessment 
	Practical Assessment

	
	No. of Test Items
	Assess-

ment Method
	Assess-

ment Period
	Grading 

Scheme
	Assessment Task
	Grading 

Scheme

	
	
	
	
	
	(6.1)

Operate the following equipment in accordance with the safe operating procedures:

valves and pumps

hoist and lifting equipment

hatches, watertight doors, ports and related equipment
	(6.2)

Perform basic crane, winch and hoist signal 


	

	Module 5:
1. Safe operation of equipment including 

1.1
Valves and pumps

1.2
Hoist and lifting equipment

1.3
Hatches, watertight doors, ports and related equipment 
2. Basic crane, winch and hoist signal
	3
	Multiple Choice Questions
	Administered at the end of training period
	Obtain at least 75% mark from written test
	Assessment Criteria
	Performance of required tasks based on 
Assessment Criteria using a Checklist

	
	
	
	
	
	Operations are carried out in accordance with established safety practices and equipment operating instructions

Communications within the operator’s area of responsibility are consistently successful
	


	STCW Code:
	Section A-III/5 Mandatory minimum requirements for certification of ratings as able seafarer engine in a manned engine-room or designated to perform duties in a periodically unmanned engine-room
	Table A:  Table A-III/5

	Section A-III/5
	
	

	Approved Training Program
	Ratings as Able Seafarer Engine
	Instructor:
	Date Prepared:

	Resources Needed
	
	Assessor:
	Approved by:


	
	Written Assessment 
	Practical Assessment

	
	No. of Test Items
	Assess-

ment Method
	Assess-

ment Period
	Grading 

Scheme
	Assessment Task
	Grading 

Scheme

	
	
	
	
	
	(6.3)

Apply surface preparation techniques and use equipment for painting, lubrication and cleaning to carry out maintenance procedures in accordance with technical, safety and procedural specification
	(6.4)

Use hand tools, power tools, measuring instruments and machine tools to carry out shipboard maintenance and repair procedures 
	(6.5)

Carry out the procedures for safe handling, stowage and securing of stores in accordance with established safety practices and equipment operating instructions
	

	Module 7:
3. Materials and equipment used for painting, lubrication and cleaning

4. Shipboard routine maintenance and repair procedures

5. Surface preparation techniques

6. Safe disposal of waste materials

7. Manufacturers safety guidelines and shipboard instructions

8. Application, maintenance and use of hand and power tools and measuring instruments and machine tools 

9. Metal Work
Module 8:
10. Procedures for safe handling, storage and securing of stores
	11
1
	Multiple Choice Questions
	Administered at the end of training period
	Obtain at least 75% mark from written test


	Assessment Criteria
	Performance of required tasks based on 
Assessment Criteria using a Checklist



	
	
	
	
	
	Maintenance activities are carried out in accordance with technical, safety and procedural specifications

Selection and use of equipment and tools is appropriate
	Stores operations are carried out in accordance with established safety practices and equipment operating instructions

The handling of dangerous, hazardous and harmful stores complies with established safety practices

Communications within the operator’s area of responsibility are consistently successful
	

	TOTAL
	28
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